
Ron Moore Intercollegiate
Hosted by University of Denver
Oct 7-9, 2022 | Highlands Ranch, Colo., CO
Course: Highlands Ranch Golf Club
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Round 1 Results - Friday, October 7, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6756

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt 280 280 -8

2 New Mexico 284 284 -4

3 Denver 288 288 E

4 Xavier 290 290 +2

Colorado State 290 290 +2

6 Incarnate Word 291 291 +3

Tulane 291 291 +3

8 Northern Arizona 292 292 +4

9 Chattanooga 293 293 +5

10 S.Diego St 296 296 +8

11 Delaware 299 299 +11

Hawaii 299 299 +11

13 Iowa 302 302 +14

Fresno State 302 302 +14

15 Grand Canyon University 303 303 +15

16 Wyoming 311 311 +23
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt 280 280 -8

T 4 Celina Sattelkau 69 69 -3

T 8 Virginie Ding 70 70 -2

T 8 Lynn Lim 70 70 -2

T 12 Tillie Claggett 71 71 -1

T 33 Natasha Kiel 74 74 +2

 

2 New Mexico 284 284 -4

1 Napat Lertsadwattana 65 65 -7

2 Lauren Lehigh 67 67 -5

T 39 Myah McDonald 75 75 +3

T 60 Anita Saechueng 77 77 +5

T 78 María Caparrós Levin 80 80 +8

 

3 Denver 288 288 E

T 4 Anna Krekling 69 69 -3

T 12 Erika Danielsson 71 71 -1

T 24 Alyson Bean 73 73 +1

T 39 Emma Bryant 75 75 +3

T 53 Anna Zanusso 76 76 +4

 

4 Xavier 290 290 +2

3 Emma McMyler 68 68 -4

T 24 Madison Reemsnyder 73 73 +1

T 33 Abby Kiefer 74 74 +2

T 39 Kara Carter 75 75 +3

T 60 Erin Kim 77 77 +5

 

T 4 Colorado State 290 290 +2

T 8 Andrea Bergsdottir 70 70 -2

T 12 Panchalika Arphamongkol 71 71 -1

T 24 Lacey Uchida 73 73 +1

T 53 Gabby Minier 76 76 +4

T 53 Sofia Torres 76 76 +4

 

6 Incarnate Word 291 291 +3

T 8 Lily Hirst 70 70 -2

T 19 Hannah Cash 72 72 E

T 24 Alex Giles 73 73 +1

T 53 Estefania Hurtado 76 76 +4

T 53 Ellen Nicholas 76 76 +4

 

T 6 Tulane 291 291 +3

T 12 Carla Bernat 71 71 -1

T 12 Matilde Innocenti 71 71 -1

T 33 Miriam Emmert 74 74 +2

T 39 Daozeng Liu 75 75 +3

T 60 Sandra Vazquez 77 77 +5
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8 Northern Arizona 292 292 +4

T 19 Lorel Hayward 72 72 E

T 19 Ellena Slater 72 72 E

T 24 Aleksandra Chekalina 73 73 +1

T 39 Lizzie Neale 75 75 +3

T 86 Ekaterina Malakhova 82 82 +10

 

9 Chattanooga 293 293 +5

T 12 Beatriz Barrios 71 71 -1

T 24 Carolina Hortian 73 73 +1

T 33 Dorota Zalewska 74 74 +2

T 39 Megan Docherty 75 75 +3

T 74 Kera Healey 79 79 +7

 

10 S.Diego St 296 296 +8

T 4 Bernice Ilas 69 69 -3

T 24 April Ranches 73 73 +1

T 60 Anna Lina Otten 77 77 +5

T 60 Anika Sato 77 77 +5

T 78 Sammy Lee 80 80 +8

 

11 Delaware 299 299 +11

T 24 Anna Kittelson 73 73 +1

T 39 Lilia Henkel 75 75 +3

T 39 Lexi Dart 75 75 +3

T 53 Christina Carroll 76 76 +4

T 78 Alisa Khokhlova 80 80 +8

 

T 11 Hawaii 299 299 +11

T 19 Mayumi Umezu 72 72 E

T 39 Kralyn Salazar 75 75 +3

T 39 Hyeonji Kang 75 75 +3

T 60 Wendy Song 77 77 +5

89 Monica Johnson 83 83 +11

 

13 Iowa 302 302 +14

T 12 shannyn vogler 71 71 -1

T 53 Madi Dabagia 76 76 +4

T 60 Riley Lewis 77 77 +5

73 Paula Miranda 78 78 +6

T 86 Jordan Amelon 82 82 +10

 

T 13 Fresno State 302 302 +14

T 24 Nicola Kaminski 73 73 +1

T 39 Katelyn Lehigh 75 75 +3

T 39 Harriet Lynch 75 75 +3

T 74 Jinyoung Yun 79 79 +7

T 78 katie harris 80 80 +8

 

15 Grand Canyon University 303 303 +15
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T 33 Ryan Flynn 74 74 +2

T 39 Constanza Guerrero 75 75 +3

T 39 Lani Luafalealo 75 75 +3

T 74 Becca Tchetter 79 79 +7

T 78 Carmen Belmonte 80 80 +8

 

16 Wyoming 311 311 +23

T 60 Jadan Gonzalez 77 77 +5

T 60 Morgan Ryan 77 77 +5

T 60 Kyla Wilde 77 77 +5

T 78 Rachel Stoinski 80 80 +8

T 78 Samantha Hui 80 80 +8
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 4 Katarina Drocarova Denver 69 69 -3

T 19 Clara Gestsdottir Denver 72 72 E

T 33 Chloé Lauer New Mexico 74 74 +2

T 60
Pemika
Arphamongkol Colorado State 77 77 +5

T 60 Nathaly Munnicha Xavier 77 77 +5

T 60 Tess Davenport Vanderbilt 77 77 +5

T 74 Kaitlyn Hanna Iowa 79 79 +7

85 Lisa-Marie Pagliano New Mexico 81 81 +9

T 86 Jessica Zapf Wyoming 82 82 +10

90 Emma Welch Xavier 85 85 +13
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Vanderbilt 280 280 -8

2 New Mexico 284 284 -4

3 Denver 288 288 E

4 Xavier 290 290 +2

Colorado State 290 290 +2

6 Incarnate Word 291 291 +3

Tulane 291 291 +3

8 Northern Arizona 292 292 +4

9 Chattanooga 293 293 +5

10 S.Diego St 296 296 +8

11 Delaware 299 299 +11

Hawaii 299 299 +11

13 Iowa 302 302 +14

Fresno State 302 302 +14

15 Grand Canyon University 303 303 +15

16 Wyoming 311 311 +23

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Napat Lertsadwattana New Mexico 65 65 -7

2 Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 67 67 -5

3 Emma McMyler Xavier 68 68 -4

4 Bernice Ilas S.Diego St 69 69 -3

Celina Sattelkau Vanderbilt 69 69 -3

Anna Krekling Denver 69 69 -3

*Katarina Drocarova Denver 69 69 -3

8 Andrea Bergsdottir Colorado State 70 70 -2

Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 70 70 -2

Lily Hirst Incarnate Word 70 70 -2

Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 70 70 -2

12 Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga 71 71 -1

Matilde Innocenti Tulane 71 71 -1

Erika Danielsson Denver 71 71 -1

Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 71 71 -1

Carla Bernat Tulane 71 71 -1

Panchalika Arphamongkol Colorado State 71 71 -1

shannyn vogler Iowa 71 71 -1

19 *Clara Gestsdottir Denver 72 72 E

Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 72 72 E

Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona 72 72 E

Mayumi Umezu Hawaii 72 72 E

Ellena Slater Northern Arizona 72 72 E



Ron Moore Intercollegiate
Hosted by University of Denver
Oct 7-9, 2022 | Highlands Ranch, Colo., CO
Course: Highlands Ranch Golf Club

1

Round 1 Team Statistics - Friday, October 7, 2022
PAR 3 SCORING   

Northern Arizona 2.80 -4
Vanderbilt 2.95 -1
Colorado State 3.00 E
New Mexico 3.15 +3
Delaware 3.15 +3
Tulane 3.15 +3
Grand CanyonUniversity 3.20 +4
Xavier 3.20 +4
S.Diego St 3.20 +4
Denver 3.25 +5
Hawaii 3.25 +5
Iowa 3.30 +6
Incarnate Word 3.35 +7
Chattanooga 3.35 +7
Fresno State 3.45 +9
Wyoming 3.45 +9

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

Vanderbilt 4.00 E
Colorado State 4.04 +2
Incarnate Word 4.04 +2
Chattanooga 4.06 +3
New Mexico 4.08 +4
Denver 4.12 +6
Tulane 4.14 +7
Xavier 4.16 +8
Fresno State 4.16 +8
Delaware 4.24 +12
Northern Arizona 4.26 +13
Wyoming 4.28 +14
Iowa 4.30 +15
Grand CanyonUniversity 4.30 +15
Hawaii 4.30 +15
S.Diego St 4.32 +16

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Denver 4.65 -7
Xavier 4.75 -5
Vanderbilt 4.75 -5
S.Diego St 4.80 -4
New Mexico 4.85 -3
Tulane 4.90 -2
Incarnate Word 4.90 -2
Hawaii 5.10 +2
Chattanooga 5.10 +2
Iowa 5.15 +3
Grand CanyonUniversity 5.20 +4
Delaware 5.20 +4
Colorado State 5.20 +4
Fresno State 5.25 +5
Northern Arizona 5.25 +5
Wyoming 5.40 +8
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EAGLES  

Xavier 1
Hawaii 1
Denver 1

 
BIRDIES  

New Mexico 22
Vanderbilt 17
Northern Arizona 14
Incarnate Word 14
Colorado State 13
Xavier 13
Tulane 12
S.Diego St 12
Chattanooga 10
Denver 9
Hawaii 9
Iowa 8
Fresno State 8
Delaware 5
Grand CanyonUniversity 4
Wyoming 4

 
PARS  

Delaware 66
Denver 66
Grand CanyonUniversity 63
Vanderbilt 62
Tulane 61
Colorado State 60
Chattanooga 60
Incarnate Word 58
Xavier 58
Wyoming 56
Fresno State 55
S.Diego St 53
Hawaii 52
Iowa 52
Northern Arizona 50
New Mexico 45
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Round 1 Results - Friday, October 7, 2022
Par-Yardage: 72-6756

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 Total

1 Napat Lertsadwattana New Mexico -7 F -7 65 65

2 Lauren Lehigh New Mexico -5 F -5 67 67

3 Emma McMyler Xavier -4 F -4 68 68

T4 Bernice Ilas S.Diego St -3 F -3 69 69

T4 Celina Sattelkau Vanderbilt -3 F -3 69 69

T4 Anna Krekling Denver -3 F -3 69 69

T4 *Katarina Drocarova Denver -3 F -3 69 69

T8 Andrea Bergsdottir Colorado State -2 F -2 70 70

T8 Virginie Ding Vanderbilt -2 F -2 70 70

T8 Lily Hirst Incarnate Word -2 F -2 70 70

T8 Lynn Lim Vanderbilt -2 F -2 70 70

T12 Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga -1 F -1 71 71

T12 Matilde Innocenti Tulane -1 F -1 71 71

T12 Erika Danielsson Denver -1 F -1 71 71

T12 Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt -1 F -1 71 71

T12 Carla Bernat Tulane -1 F -1 71 71

T12 Panchalika Arphamongkol Colorado State -1 F -1 71 71

T12 shannyn vogler Iowa -1 F -1 71 71

T19 *Clara Gestsdottir Denver E F E 72 72

T19 Hannah Cash Incarnate Word E F E 72 72

T19 Lorel Hayward Northern Arizona E F E 72 72

T19 Mayumi Umezu Hawaii E F E 72 72

T19 Ellena Slater Northern Arizona E F E 72 72

T24 Anna Kittelson Delaware +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Madison Reemsnyder Xavier +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Alyson Bean Denver +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Carolina Hortian Chattanooga +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Lacey Uchida Colorado State +1 F +1 73 73

T24 April Ranches S.Diego St +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Nicola Kaminski Fresno State +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Aleksandra Chekalina Northern Arizona +1 F +1 73 73

T24 Alex Giles Incarnate Word +1 F +1 73 73

T33 Dorota Zalewska Chattanooga +2 F +2 74 74

T33 Abby Kiefer Xavier +2 F +2 74 74

T33 Miriam Emmert Tulane +2 F +2 74 74

T33 Ryan Flynn Grand Canyon University +2 F +2 74 74

T33 *Chloé Lauer New Mexico +2 F +2 74 74

T33 Natasha Kiel Vanderbilt +2 F +2 74 74

T39 Lani Luafalealo Grand Canyon University +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Hyeonji Kang Hawaii +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Megan Docherty Chattanooga +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Lizzie Neale Northern Arizona +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Daozeng Liu Tulane +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Kralyn Salazar Hawaii +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Myah McDonald New Mexico +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Lexi Dart Delaware +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Constanza Guerrero Grand Canyon University +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Harriet Lynch Fresno State +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Emma Bryant Denver +3 F +3 75 75
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 Total

T39 Katelyn Lehigh Fresno State +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Lilia Henkel Delaware +3 F +3 75 75

T39 Kara Carter Xavier +3 F +3 75 75

T53 Anna Zanusso Denver +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Estefania Hurtado Incarnate Word +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Madi Dabagia Iowa +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Ellen Nicholas Incarnate Word +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Gabby Minier Colorado State +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Sofia Torres Colorado State +4 F +4 76 76

T53 Christina Carroll Delaware +4 F +4 76 76

T60 Riley Lewis Iowa +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Anna Lina Otten S.Diego St +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Wendy Song Hawaii +5 F +5 77 77

T60 *Pemika Arphamongkol Colorado State +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Erin Kim Xavier +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Jadan Gonzalez Wyoming +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Morgan Ryan Wyoming +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Anita Saechueng New Mexico +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Sandra Vazquez Tulane +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Anika Sato S.Diego St +5 F +5 77 77

T60 Kyla Wilde Wyoming +5 F +5 77 77

T60 *Tess Davenport Vanderbilt +5 F +5 77 77

T60 *Nathaly Munnicha Xavier +5 F +5 77 77

73 Paula Miranda Iowa +6 F +6 78 78

T74 Jinyoung Yun Fresno State +7 F +7 79 79

T74 Becca Tchetter Grand Canyon University +7 F +7 79 79

T74 Kera Healey Chattanooga +7 F +7 79 79

T74 *Kaitlyn Hanna Iowa +7 F +7 79 79

T78 Rachel Stoinski Wyoming +8 F +8 80 80

T78 María Caparrós Levin New Mexico +8 F +8 80 80

T78 Sammy Lee S.Diego St +8 F +8 80 80

T78 Carmen Belmonte Grand Canyon University +8 F +8 80 80

T78 katie harris Fresno State +8 F +8 80 80

T78 Samantha Hui Wyoming +8 F +8 80 80

T78 Alisa Khokhlova Delaware +8 F +8 80 80

85 *Lisa-Marie Pagliano New Mexico +9 F +9 81 81

T86 Jordan Amelon Iowa +10 F +10 82 82

T86 Ekaterina Malakhova Northern Arizona +10 F +10 82 82

T86 *Jessica Zapf Wyoming +10 F +10 82 82

89 Monica Johnson Hawaii +11 F +11 83 83

90 *Emma Welch Xavier +13 F +13 85 85
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Round 1 Player Statistics - Friday, October 7, 2022

PAR 3 SCORING   

Lorel Hayward
Northern
Arizona 2.50 -2

Celina Sattelkau Vanderbilt 2.50 -2

Ellena Slater
Northern
Arizona 2.50 -2

Aleksandra Chekalina
Northern
Arizona 2.75 -1

shannyn vogler Iowa 2.75 -1

Lizzie Neale
Northern
Arizona 2.75 -1

Sandra Vazquez Tulane 2.75 -1
Lily Hirst Incarnate Word 2.75 -1
Andrea Bergsdottir Colorado State 2.75 -1
PanchalikaArphamongkol Colorado State 2.75 -1
Bernice Ilas S.Diego St 2.75 -1
Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga 2.75 -1
Tess Davenport Vanderbilt 3.00 E
Katarina Drocarova Denver 3.00 E
Kralyn Salazar Hawaii 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Napat Lertsadwattana New Mexico 3.60 -4
Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 3.70 -3
Andrea Bergsdottir Colorado State 3.80 -2
Katelyn Lehigh Fresno State 3.90 -1
Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Dorota Zalewska Chattanooga 3.90 -1
Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga 3.90 -1
Anna Krekling Denver 3.90 -1
Celina Sattelkau Vanderbilt 3.90 -1
Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 3.90 -1
Carla Bernat Tulane 3.90 -1
PanchalikaArphamongkol Colorado State 3.90 -1
Emma McMyler Xavier 3.90 -1
Nicola Kaminski Fresno State 3.90 -1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Katarina Drocarova Denver 4.25 -3
Anna Krekling Denver 4.25 -3
Napat Lertsadwattana New Mexico 4.25 -3
Emma McMyler Xavier 4.25 -3
Bernice Ilas S.Diego St 4.50 -2
Matilde Innocenti Tulane 4.50 -2
Natasha Kiel Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Erika Danielsson Denver 4.50 -2
Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 4.50 -2
Alex Giles Incarnate Word 4.50 -2
Hyeonji Kang Hawaii 4.75 -1
Carla Bernat Tulane 4.75 -1
Chloé Lauer New Mexico 4.75 -1
April Ranches S.Diego St 4.75 -1
Megan Docherty Chattanooga 4.75 -1
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EAGLES  

Hyeonji Kang Hawaii 1
Erika Danielsson Denver 1
Emma McMyler Xavier 1

 

BIRDIES  

Napat Lertsadwattana New Mexico 9
Katarina Drocarova Denver 6
Lauren Lehigh New Mexico 6

Ellena Slater
Northern
Arizona 5

Bernice Ilas S.Diego St 5
Anna Krekling Denver 5

Aleksandra Chekalina
Northern
Arizona 4

Virginie Ding Vanderbilt 4
Andrea Bergsdottir Colorado State 4
Beatriz Barrios Chattanooga 4
Matilde Innocenti Tulane 4
Hannah Cash Incarnate Word 4
Celina Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4
Tillie Claggett Vanderbilt 4
María Caparrós Levin New Mexico 4

 

PARS  

Erika Danielsson Denver 16

Ryan Flynn
Grand Canyon
University 16

Christina Carroll Delaware 15
Lacey Uchida Colorado State 15
Lilia Henkel Delaware 15
April Ranches S.Diego St 15

Lani Luafalealo
Grand Canyon
University 15

Constanza Guerrero
Grand Canyon
University 14

Clara Gestsdottir Denver 14
Lily Hirst Incarnate Word 14
Chloé Lauer New Mexico 14
Lynn Lim Vanderbilt 14
Carolina Hortian Chattanooga 14
Miriam Emmert Tulane 14
Anna Kittelson Delaware 14
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Course Statistics
Round 1 - Highlands Ranch Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 418 10 61 16 3 4.13 4 418 1
2 5 578 13 47 28 2 1 5.22 5 578 2
3 4 414 11 49 28 2 1 4.24 4 414 3
4 3 170 4 60 25 1 3.26 3 170 4
5 3 183 7 56 26 1 3.23 3 183 5
6 4 292 15 58 14 3 4.06 4 292 6
7 4 385 13 61 15 1 4.04 4 385 7
8 4 410 12 49 24 5 1 4.26 4 410 8
9 5 517 1 20 57 10 2 4.91 5 517 9
10 4 403 4 59 17 10 1 4.38 4 403 10
11 5 564 14 59 16 1 5.04 5 564 11
12 4 385 9 62 17 2 1 4.14 4 385 12
13 3 171 7 60 21 2 3.20 3 171 13
14 4 401 7 57 23 3 4.24 4 401 14
15 4 410 1 8 58 18 5 4.20 4 410 15
16 4 410 6 55 27 2 4.28 4 410 16
17 3 159 9 60 16 5 3.19 3 159 17
18 5 486 1 20 55 13 1 4.92 5 486 18


